

Case	No	2874/3
Case	INU.	20/4/3

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents : 10099141	3 are attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
JAMES W. MALECHA AND JULIE MARION MIYASHIRO	Name: G. D. Searle & Co.		
	Internal Address: Corporate Patent Department		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] yes [X] no	2		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
[X] Assignment [] Merger	Street Address: P. O. Box 5110		
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name			
[] Other	City_ChicagoState_ILzIP_60680		
Execution Date: FEBRUARY 22, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: FEBRUARY 22, 1999			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Roger A. Williams	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41): . \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Corporate Patent Department	[] Enclosed		
	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: P. O. Box 5110	Deposit account number:		
	19-1025		
City: <u>Chicago</u> State <u>IL</u> ZIP 60680	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and co	orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Cynthia S. Kovacevic (#35,578)	Cepthia & Kovaceurc 3/3/99		
Name of Person Signing	Signatur		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
28741CVR			
	60033		

00000 SHINLINE 6661/21/20 PATENT REEL: 9824 FRAME: 0293

ASSIGNMENT (JOINT, SEPARATE)

For Ten Dollars and other valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, James W. Malecha residing at 1121 Tracy Lane, Libertyville, State of Illinois and Julie Marion Miyashiro residing at 4654 W. Keeny #3W, Skokie, State of Illinois, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto G. D. SEARLE & CO., a Delaware corporation, whose address is Post Office Box 5110, Chicago, Illinois 60680, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention in AMINO BENZENEPROPANOIC ACID COMPOUNDS AND DERIVATIVES THEREOF described in an application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed by me on even date herewith, and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, in which I am a joint inventor with Joe T. Collins, Balekudru Devadas, Hwang-Fun Lu, Srinivasan Nagarajan, Joseph Gerace Rico and Thomas E. Rogers, including any divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof that may be obtained therefor; and I agree that I will, without additional compensation, but without cost to me, promptly communicate to said G. D. SEARLE & CO., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, and execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention or inventions and improvements in the United States and all countries foreign thereto; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention to said G. D. SEARLE & CO., its successors and assigns.

Signed and sealed this 22 day of February, 1999.

Julie Marion Myashira

State of Illinois

RECORDED: 03/03/1999

SS

County of Cook

On the day and year aforesaid, appeared James W. Malecha and Julie Marion Miyashiro personally known to me and by me personally known to be the persons who executed the above instrument, who, being duly sworn, acknowledged that they had executed the above instrument as their free and voluntary

3080ASN

KATHLEEN T RAYMOND? NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 07/24/00 **~~~~~**

> **PATENT** REEL: 9824 FRAME: 0294